

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2017-0598

File ID: 2017-0598 Type: Purchase Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2017-0598 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 12/28/2017

Final Action:

Enactment Number:

File Name: Reguest for Purchase Authorization - Hamilton Relief

Drain Slope Failure Project

Title label: Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/ENG: Approval of Payment in the

amount of \$843,046.93 to Oakland County Water Resource Commissioner for

repair work to the Hamilton Relief Drain Project

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 010818 Agenda Summary.pdf, 0257-0002-D Bid

Tab.pdf, McMahon.email 111717 .pdf, Photo 1.pdf, Photo 2.pdf, Photo 3.pdf, Hamilton Relief Drain San Sewer Work.pdf, OC Hamilton Relief Drain Invoice.pdf, OCWRC Maint Assessment Rec/Assessment Roll.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver- Acting Body: Date: Action: Sent To: Due Date: Return Result: sion:

Date:

Text of Legislative File 2017-0598

Title

Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/ENG: Approval of Payment in the amount of \$843,046.93 to Oakland County Water Resource Commissioner for repair work to the Hamilton Relief Drain Project

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes payment to the Oakland County Water Resource Commissioner, Pontiac, Michigan in the amount of \$843,046.93 for proposed repair work on the Hamilton Relief Drain Project.